CATALOG
NUMBER
DATE
PROJECT
Arize Element VAE1 | Rev. 01/18/24
Page 1 of 5
© 2024 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. • One Lithonia Way, Conyers GA 30012
Phone: 1-800-705-SERV (7378) • TechSupport-Horticulture@AcuityBrands.com

480X 480V utilitzing XVOLT driver
MVOLT 120-277V
XVOLT 277-480V
L/DVR Less Driver
GZ10 0-10V
dimming
driver
Distribution Cordsets ‡
WD Wide
Distribution
XWD Extra wide
distribution
(blank) No power supply
CNPQDWL4FT Cord with quick disconnect, no plug, 3-conductors, black, wet location, 4FT
CNPQDWL Cord with quick disconnect, no plug, 3-conductor, black, wet location, 6FT
CNPQDWL10FT Cord with quick disconnect, no plug, 3-conductor, black, wet location, 10FT
CNPQDWL12FT Cord with quick disconnect, no plug, 3-conductor, black, wet location, 12FT
CNPQDWL15FT Cord with quick disconnect, no plug, 3-conductor, black, wet location, 15FT
CNPQDWL20FT Cord with quick disconnect, no plug, 3-conductor, black, wet location, 20FT
CPQDTL4FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA twist-lock 15A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 4FT
CPQDSB4FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA straight blade 15A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 4FT
CPQDSB Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA straight blade 15A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 6FT
CPQDSB10FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA straight blade 15A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 10FT
CPQDSB12FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA straight blade 15A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 12FT
CPQDSB15FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA straight blade 15A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 15FT
CPQDSB20FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA straight blade 15A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 20FT
CPQDTL Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA twist-lock 15A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 6FT
CPQDTL10FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA twist-lock 15A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 10FT
CPQDTL12FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA twist-lock 15A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 12FT
CPQDTL15FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA twist-lock 15A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 15FT
CPQDTL20FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA twist-lock 15A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 20FT
CPQDTL20A4FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA twist-lock 20A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 4FT
CPQDTL20A Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA twist-lock 20A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 6FT
CPQDTL20A10FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA twist-lock 20A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 10FT
CPQDTL20A12FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA twist-lock 20A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 12FT
CPQDTL20A15FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA twist-lock 20A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 15FT
CPQDTL20A20FT Cord with quick disconnect, NEMA twist-lock 20A plug, 3-conductor, white, damp location, 20FT
Mounting Packaging
(blank) No mounting option
MTBS275 Square mounting bracket, 2.75IN/70mm
MTBU1625 Unistrut mounting bracket, 1.625IN/40mm
MTBUO1625 Unistrut mounting bracket, offset, 1.625IN
VAAC18 Arize aircraft cable, 18IN
(blank) Unit
JP30 Job package 30
‡ indicates option chosen has ordering restrictions. Please reference ordering restrictions chart.  Options are sorted alphanumerically
EXAMPLE: VAE1 PKR SAFY XVOLT GZ10 XWD MTBU1625 JP30Lead times will vary depending on options selected. Consult with your sales representative.

¹ Tested at maximum input voltage. Typical performance +/-10%
‡ Option Value Ordering Restrictions
Option value Restriction
Cordsets CPQDTL20A otpions required with 347 and 480V.
CPQDSB and CPQDTL options not available with
MVOLT or HVOLT.
JP30 Available with GZ10 only.
Accessories
CNPQD4FT AC Leader Cable, 4'/1219mm, UL
CPQDSB4FT 5-15P AC Leader Cable, 4' NEMA 5-15, UL
CPQDTL4FT L7-15P AC Leader Cable, 4' NEMA L7-15, UL
CPQDTL4FT L8-20P AC Leader Cable, 4' NEMA L8-20, UL
VADCEX3FT DC Interconnection Cable, 3'/914mm,UL/CE
VADCEX DC Interconnection Cable, 6'/914mm,UL/CE
VACNPQDLV3FT dimming Cable, 3 ft/ 914mm, UL/CE
VA1MTBU1625 1.625 in / 40 mm Unistrut mount
VA1MTBUO1625 1.625 in / 40 mm Unistrut offset mount
VA1MTBU275 2.75 in / 70 mm Unistrut  square mount
VAAC18 18 in / 457 mm Universal Cable Mount
VAAC24 24 in / 609 mm Universal Cable Mount
VAAC36 36 in / 914 mm Universal Cable Mount
VAAC60 60 in / 1524 mm Universal Cable Mount
VA1MTP90 90° Perpendicular Mounting Kit
         | 4
Arize Element VAE1 | Rev. 01/18/24
Page 4 of 5
© 2024 Acuity Brands Lighting, Inc. • One Lithonia Way, Conyers GA 30012